Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT200429 Call Order: 006 Proposal: T3747 District:03

Counties: HOLMES

Road Name: SR 2

Limits: AT CR 173

Project(s): 44173515201(*) Federal Aid No: D319126B

Total Roadway Length: 0.135 Miles Contract Days: 120

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 04/29/20

Total Proposal Length: 0.135 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 90 day Other

Proposal Budget Estimate: $530,605.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of intersection realignment, milling and resurfacing, overbuild, widening, drainage,
signing and pavement markings and signalization along SR 2 at CR 173 in Holmes County, Florida.

ALT

Item

Section 0001 Roadway

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 2- 1
0102- 2- 2
0102- 60-
0102- 61-
0102- 71- 13
0102- 71- 23
0102-74- 1
0102- 78-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0120- 1-
0120- 2- 2
0285-701-
0285-706-
0327- 70- 12
0334- 1-52
0337- 7-80

0430-174-118
0430-984-125
0430-984-129

Call Order: 006 Proposal: T3747
Description

MOBILIZATION (44173515201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44173515201)

SPECIAL DETOUR 1 (44173515201)

SPECIAL DETOUR 2 (44173515201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

BUSINESS SIGN

TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE
TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
SEDIMENT BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44173515201)

REGULAR EXCAVATION

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-
22

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit Quantity
LS 1.000
LS 1.000
LS 1.000
LS 1.000
ED 4,580.000
EA 40.000
LF 576.000
LF 420.000
ED 1,780.000
EA 877.000
LF 410.000
EA 3.000
AC 3.760
AC 3.930
LS 1.000
CY 415.000
CcY 368.000
Sy 291.000
SY 630.000
Sy 3,136.000
TN 183.200
TN 271.600
LF 43.000
EA 2.000
EA 2.000
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ALT

Iltem
0570- 1- 1
0570- 1- 2
0710-11-101
0710- 11-125

0710- 11-201
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0546-71- 1
0700- 1-11
0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0701- 18-101

0705-11- 2
0710- 90-
0711-11-125

0711-16-101
0711- 16-201

Call Order: 006 Proposal: T3747
Description
PERFORMANCE TURF
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44173515201)

RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET- PERMANENT

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID,6"

DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44173515201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

Section 0003 Signalization

0630- 2-11
0630- 2-12
0632- 7- 1

0632- 7- 2
0632- 7- 6
0634- 4-152
0635- 2-11
0639- 1-112

0639- 2- 1
0639- 3-12
0641- 2-12
0641- 2-17
0641- 2-80

0650- 1-12

0660- 1-105

0660- 2-102
0660- 2-106
0670- 5-112
0700-12- 11

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE

SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION,
FURNISH & INSTALL

SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL
SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION

SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&l, TWO POINT, DIAGONAL

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&l, OVERHEAD METER
PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR FROM POWER COMPANY

ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL

ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&l, CABINET
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-ll SERVICE POLE
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-VII

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL-
POLE 30' AND GREATER

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 1
SECTION, 2-4 WAY

LOOP DETECTOR, INDUCTIVE, F&l, TYPE 5, 2CHANNEL, SOLID
STATE, SHELF MOUNTED

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE B

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE F

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&l, NEMA, 2 PREEMPTION
SIGN BEACON, F&l GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, ONE BEACON

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
SY

53%

GM
LF

GM
LS

EA
AS
AS
AS
GM

EA
LS
LF

GM
GM

LF
LF
PI

LF
PI

PI

EA

AS

LF
EA
EA
EA
EA

AS

EA

AS
AS
AS
AS

Quantity
1,857.000
677.000
0.862
140.000

0.841
1.000

8.000
2.000
5.000
6.000
0.392

10.000
1.000
63.000

0.073
0.430

652.000
188.000
1.000

779.000
1.000
1.000
8.000
1.000

10.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000

3.000
2.000

2.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
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